

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.875 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.A.R.Patil, A.G.P. for the appellant

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J
DATE : APRIL 10, 2019**

P.C.:

. Heard.

2 By this First Appeal appellant State of Maharashtra is challenging the judgment and award dated 7.5.2013 passed by learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sindhudurg, Oras awarding enhanced compensation in respect of acquired land.

3 Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the appellant and the impugned judgment, following order is passed

a. ***Admit.***

b. The Appellant to file private paper book within one year from today, with copy to other

side, failing which the First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

c. Printing dispensed with.

d. Registry is directed to call R & P immediately.

(K.K.TATED, J.)