

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO.875 OF 2015
ALONGWITH
CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO.4478 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.875 OF 2015**

The State of Maharashtra	...	Appellants
Versus		
Shri. Janardan Rajaram Powar & Ors.	...	Respondents

Appearances:-

Mr. Y.Y. Dabke, AGP for State.

Mr. Dilip Bodke for Respondents.

**CORAM : Shri. Surendra P. Tavade, J.
Shri. S.M. Kochey (Registrar) &
Shri. S.K. Dhekale (Court Receiver)**

DATE : 1st AUGUST, 2021

P.C. :

1. The original claimant has given proposal to the acquiring body. The learned AGP submits that he considered the proposal of original claimant and try to settle the claim in next Lok Adalat.
2. Stand over to next

(S.K.DHEKALE)

(S.M. KOCHEY)

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)