

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 875 OF 2015

The State of Maharashtra (Through the
Special Land Acquisition Officer) and Anr. ...Appellants
Vs.
Janardan Rajaram Power and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 8052 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 875 OF 2015**

The State of Maharashtra Through the
Special Land Acquisition Officer, and Anr. ...Applicants
Vs.
Bhagwan Hari Powar (Decd) through his LRs. ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 32126 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 875 OF 2015**

The State of Maharashtra Through the
Special Land Acquisition Officer, and Anr. ...Applicants
Vs.
Chandrakant Narayan Powar (Decd) through his LRs....Respondent

**WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 4478 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 875 OF 2015**

The State of Maharashtra through the Special
Land Acquisition Officer) and Anr. ...Applicants

Vs.
Shri. Janardan Rajaram Powar and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 11950 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 875 OF 2015

The State of Maharashtra Through the
Special Land Acquisition Officer, and Anr. ...Applicants

Vs.
Chandrakant Narayan Powar (Decd) by his LRs. ...Respondent

Mr. P. P. Deokar, AGP for the Appellants / Applicants.
None present for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.N. LADDHA, J.,
HEAD OF THE PANEL
H.M. BHOSALE, REGISTRAR,
(JUDICIAL-I), MEMBER
D.V. KUTE, DEPUTY REGISTRAR
PERSONNEL, MEMBER

DATE : 27th JULY, 2024.

P.C. :

. Place these matters before the regular Court.

(D.V. KUTE)
Deputy Registrar
(Personnel)
Member

(H.M. BHOSALE)
Registrar (Judicial-I)
Member

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)
Head of the Panel