

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.875 OF 2015**

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.4478 OF 2020

The State Of Maharashtra
(Through The Special Land
Acquisition Officer) Minor
Irrigation & Anr.

...Appellants

Vs

Shri. Janardan Rajaram Powar & Ors.

...Respondents.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.32126 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.11950 OF 2023

The State Of Maharashtra

...Applicant

Vs

Chandrakant Narayan Powar
Deceased Through His Legal Heirs

...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.8052 OF 2023

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Applicants

Vs

Shri Bhagwan Hari Powar(D
Eceased)Thr His Legal Heirs 1.1 To 1.3

...Respondent

Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
(Head of the Panel).**

**S.N.PATIL, (Retired District Judge)
Member.**

**TANVI G. TAPKIRE,
(Panel Advocate)**

DATE : 13th DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Remove from board.
2. Place the matter before Regular Court.

**(TANVI G. TAPKIRE) (S. N. PATIL) (S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR,J)
(Panel Advocate) (Retired District Judge) (Head of the Panel).
Member**