

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

FIRST APPEAL NO.875/2015

The State of Maharashtra

Vs.

Shri Janardan Rajaram Power and others

.....

Mr. S.H. Yadav, AGP for appellant

Mr. S.T. Bhosale, i/b Mr. Dilip Bodake, for respondents

.....

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel).**

**A. N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member.**

**REKHA D. MUSALE
(Panel Advocate)
Member.**

DATE : 9th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. It is informed that in the last Lok Adalat held on 13.12.2025, The Registry was directed to place this matter before the Regular Court.

2. Accordingly, the Registry is again directed to list this matter before the Regular Court and not before the Lok Adalat.

**(REKHA D. MUSALE)
(Panel Advocate)
Member**

**(A. N. PATIL)
(Retired District Judge)
Member**

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
(Head of the Panel)**

R.S. Sahare

1/1